



\$~65

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 17357/2025**

SMT. JYOTI JAIN & ORS.

.....Petitioners

Through: Mr. V.P. Rana, Adv.

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondents

Through: Mr. Manashwy Jha, Panel Counsel,
Civil, GNCTD.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

%

14.11.2025

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner submits that the issue involved in the present petition is *sub judice* before the Larger Bench of this Court.
2. Adjourn *sine die*.
3. The parties are at liberty to move an application after decision of the Larger Bench.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

NOVEMBER 14, 2025

'ha'