



\$~33

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 17357/2025

SMT. JYOTI JAIN & ORS.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Aviral Jain, Advocate

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through:

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

10.03.2026

1. Issue court notice to the respondents, returnable on
10.04.2026.

REGISTRAR

MARCH 10, 2026

vk