



\$~1

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

W.P.(C) 17357/2025

SMT. JYOTI JAIN & ORS.

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rohit Mathur, Advocate

versus

GOVT. OF NCT OF DELHI & ORS.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Manashwy Jha, Advocate

for GNCTD (thr. vc)

(9013980691)

Mr. Suresh Rana, Advocate for

R-7 (thr. vc)

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

%

10.04.2026

1. Learned counsel for respondent No.7 submits that he has not received copy of paper-book.
2. Let petitioner supply copy of entire paper-book to learned counsel for the respondents, if already not supplied to them, within two weeks.
3. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 28.04.2026.

REGISTRAR

APRIL 10, 2026

vk